CANTOR COLBURN L

			Docket No.:	140504-1
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03  Tab settings	07-23-20		ET ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States		308	e attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Montgomery M. Alger Robert Hossan Torben P. Kempers Geoffrey H. Riding		2. Name and a	ddress of receivi	ing party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🛛 Yes 🗀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment	] Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Schene	ctady,	State/Prov.: NY
Other		Country: US	; <u>A</u>	ZIP: <u>12345</u>
Execution Date: 3/31/04; 3/30/04; 3/31	/04; 3/30/04	Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	□ Yes ဩ No
	g date :h 31, 2004	B. Fak	ent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	l ☐ Yes 🗵	3 No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	•	6. Total numbe	er of applications	and patents involved: 1
Name: Patricia S. DeSimone		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3,41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 48,137	<del>2-3-2-3</del>			r insufficiency should be
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP		credited or debited to deposit account		
55 Griffin Road South		☑ Authoriz	ed to be charged	to deposit account
		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
City: Bloomfield,	State/Prov.: CT	07-0862		V2
Country: USA Z	IP: 06002	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.  Patricia S. DeSimone	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and d	correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy July 8, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Γ	17 Date
To	al number of pages including of	over sheet, attachme		

Mail documents to be recorded with required edver sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

PAGE 2/17 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2004 4:36:16 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-50

07/08/04 15:36 \$\frac{15}{15}\$8602860115

140504-1

## PATENTS ONLY (ADDITIONAL INVENTORS)

Name of Conveying Party David J. Swanson Michael L. Todt Execution Date April 1, 2004 March 30, 2004

Page 2 of 2

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER JUL U 8 ZUU4

GE Docket No. 140504-1

1

## **ASSIGNMENT**



In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Montgomery M. Alger of 2812 Rosendale Road, Schenectady, NY 12309; Robert Hossan of 34 Yorkshire Lane, Delmar NY 12054; Torben P. Kempers of Schorrenkruid 20, 4617 JG Bergen op Zoom, Netherlands; Geoffrey H. Riding of 21 Bellwood Lane, Castleton, NY 12033; David J. Swanson of 387 County Route 46, Stuyvesant Falls, NY 12174; and Michael L. Todt of 951 Riverview Road, Rexford NY, 12148 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schencctady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD OF MAKING POLY(ARYLENE ETHER) COMPOSITIONS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PAGE 4/17 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2004 4:36:16 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-50

PATENT REEL: 015584 FRAME: 0900

2

Signed at 10wn of Berhleham. State of New York, this 31 day of March, 2004.

Witnessed by:

mulund Parthasarthy

Signature

MUKUND PARTHASARATHY

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_3/31/04\_\_\_

Signature

ROBERTH

3

Signed at town of Bothleham, State of New York, this 30 day of March, 2004.

Inventor:

Witnessed by: Mall 1 With Date: 30 MARCH 2004

Signature

MICHAGE L. TODT

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by

Signature

<b>23</b> 8602860115	
----------------------	--

GE Docket No.	. 140504-1 4		
Signed at tov	vn of, State of	, this day of	, 2004.
		Inventor:	
		Torben P. Kempers	·
Witnessed by	/:Signature	Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by	/:	Date:	-
	Signature Printed Name of Witness		

5

Signed at town of Rether, State of New York, this 30 day of March, 2004.

Inventor:

Date: 03/36/04

Signature

MUKUND PARTHASARATHY

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by

6

Signed at town of Beth lehem, State of New York, this i day of April, 2004.

Witnessed by:

Signature

\_\_\_\_ Date: <u>4/,/54</u>

Printed Name of Witness

PAGE 9/17 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2004 4:36:16 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-50

- 7

Signed at town of BETHLEHEM, State of NY, this 30 day of MARCH, 2004.

**23**8602860115

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name of Witnes

Witnessed by:

1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Montgomery M. Alger of 2812 Rosendale Road, Schenectady, NY 12309; Robert Hossan of 34 Yorkshire Lane, Delmar NY 12054; Torben P. Kempers of Schorrenkruid 20, 4617 JG Bergen op Zoom, Netherlands; Geoffrey H. Riding of 21 Bellwood Lane, Castleton, NY 12033; David J. Swanson of 387 County Route 46, Stuyvesant Falls, NY 12174; and Michael L. Todt of 951 Riverview Road, Rexford NY, 12148 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD OF MAKING POLY(ARYLENE ETHER) COMPOSITIONS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PAGE 11/17 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2004 4:36:16 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-50

PATENT REEL: 015584 FRAME: 0907

Signed at town	n of, State of	, this day of	, 2004.
		Inventor:	
		Montgomery M. Alger	<del></del>
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	_
	Printed Name of Witness		
	Signature	Date:	_
	Printed Name of Witness		

PAGE 12/17 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2004 4:36:16 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-50

GE DOCKET NO.	140504-1	3		
Signed at tow	n of, S	tate of	, this day of	, 2004.
			Inventor:	
			Robert Hossan	
Witnessed by	Signature		Date:	-
	Printed Name of With	<del>-</del>		
	Signature	<del></del> _	Date:	-
	Printed Name of With			

CANTOR COLBURN L

Witnessed by:

Date: MARCH 31

Witnessed by:

Date: March 31, 2004

07/08/04 15:38 \$\mathbb{2}\end{a}8602860115

GE Docket No.	140504-1 5		
Signed at tow	π of, State of	, this day of	, 2004.
		Inventor:	
		Geoffrey H. Riding	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

PAGE 15/17 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2004 4:36:16 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-50

GE Docket No.	140504-1	6		
Signed at towr	ı of	, State of	, this day of	, 2004.
			Inventor:	
			David J. Swanson	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	•
	Printed Name of	of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	-

Printed Name of Witness

PAGE 16/17 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2004 4:36:16 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-50

GE Docket No.	140504-1	7		
Signed at tow	n of	, State of	, this day of	, 2004.
			Inventor:	
			Michael L. Todt	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of V			
_	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of W	·		

PAGE 17/17 \* RCVD AT 7/8/2004 4:36:16 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-50

**RECORDED: 07/08/2004**